NOVEMBER 2014

COMING EVENTS

Every Fridays Wine Bar
A Taste of Monterey
5:00pm-8:00pm*

Join us every Friday
evening from 5pm to 8pm.
Start your weekend off
with a relaxing view, live
music, great food and a
glass of Monterey’s finest.

Store Hours
ATaste of Monterey
Cannery Row
Sun-Wed 11am-7pm
Thu-Sat 11am-8pm

*No new member tastings
after 6:00pm

NOVEMBER
REFERRALS
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Refer a friend to the
Monterey Wine Club, and
after they join, you get a

$20.00 Gift Card!

Scan QR to...

Like us on
(E& Facebook J

A WINE ENTHUSIAST’S MONTHLY JOURNEY THROUGH MONTEREY’S WINE COUNTRY
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THANKSGIVING

It's November, and Thanksgiving is right around the corner. The day of the year dedi-
cated to being thankful and being mindful of our blessings. With this gathering of
food and family, it is a great time to pull out the corkscrew and open some nice
bottles of wine. But, which wines? Trying to match the perfect wine with a tradi-
tional Thanksgiving spread can actually be quite difficult. Because, if you think of it,
the traditional Thanksgiving meal presents a wide array of food flavors. Also, keep
in mind that Thanksgiving is one OIR[hOSG occasions when even the Aunt (who rarely
touches wine(, decides shed like a glass (or two) of something cold and fruity, and
she might even ask for ice. If you happen to be hosting the family this year, and you
want to be accommodating for your guests, what are you to do??? Fortunately, you
have A Taste of Monterey here to help.

First off, don't worry so much. This is Thanksgiving dinner, after all, and wine has never been a key
component of Thanksgiving fare. There were no wine bottles on the tables of the Pilgrims and Native
Americans. However, of course, that doesn't mean that our contemporary American culture doesn’t con-
sider wine important to this special day. Just don't stress about it too much. While it would be great to
have the perfect wine(s) to offer, most people are going to be more excited about the moment the turkey
is carved and the people they are with.

And, this is where the specifics of trying to pair the best wines gets tricky for Thanksgiving dinner. Con-
sider for a moment the diversity of typical Thanksgiving favorites: roasted poultry, succu%ent ham, but-
tery mashed potatoes with creamy gravy, green bean casserole topped with fried onion crisps, breaded
stuffing, fruity cranberries, sweet and earthy yams, and pumpkin pie with all its spices. Some of these
individual items pose pairing difficulties on their own...now combine them all together, and we have a
real challenge!

So, now that we know the bar is set high to achieve a perfected balance, we recommend that you keep the corks in those special
reserve bottles you've been holding onto for a special occasion. If you have the means and desire, please, by all means proceed!
However, considering how you're going to really have a hard time finding a great fit anyway, for most of us, sticking with a few
good bottles of wine should be sufficient.

That said, considering the different array of foods and the potential for an equally wide range of wine tastes around a table, we
recommend having a white and red wine option available. Also, keep your selections to light-style wines. After all, we all know
how filling the food is by itself. So, let’s explore which types may be your best bets for both white and red wines.

Continued Inside
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2012 Holman Ranch Pinot Gris e 2012 Montoya Pinot Noir
2010 De Tierra Sargenti Chardonnay e 2012 Ryder Syrah

$65 Non-Member Sale Price |8 I. -‘-l i
$52 Club Quattro & Cellar Club ‘J "'J ” ﬂl 1

—

Purchase in Store « Online: www.tastemonterey.com « by Phone: 888-646-5446
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A TASTE OF MONTEREY ¢ CANNERY ROW

MONTHLY WINE SELECTIONS

RYDER - 2012 Pinot Noir

The Pinot Noir grapes for this wine were sourced from two of Ryder's estate vineyards in the cool climate zone of Monterey County, a
part of California’s renowned Central Coast. The brisk conditions and cool temperatures of this area present ideal growing conditions
for the temperamental Pinot Noir grape, resulting in wines of intense varietal character and well-balanced acidity. The 2012 growing
season was picture-perfect. The spring months were temperate and uneventful, with no significant frost threats and ideal temperatures.
Cool nights and overcast mornings followed by breezy afternoons made the summer months perfect for even ripening and good flavor
development. Excellent harvest-time conditions allowed them to let the grapes hang until optimal ripeness was achieved. At the
winery, the fruit was destemmed, but not crushed, and placed into small open-top fermentation bins and allowed to cold soak before fermentation.

The 2012 Ryder Estate Pinot Noir is a medium-bodied wine with enticing cherry, blackberry and plum aromas with vanilla nuances. Lush and silky, it bursts
with red fruit on the palate that leads into a supple, lingering finish.

100% Pinot Noir 1,500 Cases Produced 15.5% Alcohol Cellar Through 2017
Comments: O Great O Good ¢ So-So

HOLMAN RANCH - 2013 "Blushing Bride" Rosé of Pinot Noir

Holman's 2013 Blushing Bride truly does embrace the spirit of warm weather wine, all while staying true to the tenets of this classic

e bistro tradition. A bright nose with a subtle hint of wildflowers jumps out of the glass and its lengthy palate and juicy overtones finish
E;%':r_‘_ s off this all estate selection. Did we mention "Absolutely Stunning"?!
T“‘" : Personality, style, beauty and values. Sounds like the begining of a beautiful relationship.
100% Pinot Noir 104 Cases Produced 12.5% Alcohol Cellar Through 2016
Comments: O Great O Good ¢ So-So

FIELDFARE - 2012 SYRAH (Club Red)

Sourced from two vineyards on the eastern side of the coastal Santa Lucia Mountain Range, nearly 100 miles apart. Lots

dr"___f <o from the more northerly and higher elevation vineyard were added with an eye to power and fruit, fermented at higher

'T | ¢ W temperatures. The southerly vineyard was fermented whole berry at lower temperatures to lend grace and nimbleness to the
L blend. This wine was aged 22 months in neutral oak barrels and bottled unfined and unfiltered.

Fresh and spicy on the nose, followed by richness and weight on the palate. Blackberry, blueberry, red currant and plum.
Earthy with hints of cocoa, pepper and leather. An excellent pairing with grilled meats, fowl and roasted root vegetables.

100% Syrah 250 Cases Produced 13.5% Alcohol Cellar Through 2018
Comments: O Great O Good ¢ So-So

RYDER - 2012 Sauvignon Blanc (Club Blanc)

On the heels of a picture-perfect 2013 growing season, the 2013 vintage was another beaut. Spring came early and lasted long, with
temperate conditions and ideal temperatures. Cool nights and overcast mornings followed by breezy warm afternoons made the
v summer months ideal for even ripening and good flavor development. At the winery, the fruit was gently whole-cluster pressed, then
: chilled and lightly settled before being transferred to stainless steel tanks and slowly fermented at cool temperatures to enhance the
varietal aromatics. Stainless steel tanks provided a neutral environment that served to accentuate the wine’s crisp, zesty qualities and
retain its distinctive freshness. In comprising the final blend, they added a small amount of Semillon to bring added body and texture.

The 2012 Ryder Estate Sauvignon Blanc has a fragrant, ripe melon aroma. It is lively and zesty on the palate, with lovely notes of citrus
and grapefruit that lead into a crisp, refreshing finish.

95% Sauvignon Blanc, 5% Semillon 1,200 Cases Produced 13.5% Alcohol Cellar Through 2016

Comments: O Great O Good ¢ So-So
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A TASTE OF MONTEREY ¢ CANNERY ROW

Cover Article Continued

White Wines

Getting out a Chardonnay is "oh, so tempting". After all, it tends to be a
crowd pleaser. While this could be your white varietal of choice, and if
so, it should probably be a Chardonnay aged in stainless steel instead of
oak, we recommend you consider something a little different - Gewiirz-
traminer. Yup, that wine varietal that begins with a “G” which is often
mispronounced. Gewurztraminer wines are aromatic and slightly spicy,
sometimes off-dry with hints of lychees and nutmeg. Often, these wines
will have sweetness to them in one way or another, but it really works
with Thanksgiving based on the wine’s general lightness and versatility.
Paired with turkey and sage stuffing, sweet potatoes and even pumpkin
pie, Gewiirztraminer will prove a surprising great partner. Trust us on this one.

Gewiirztraminer grows well in cool climates, so Monterey County is a natural home to this varietal originally from
the Alsace region of northeast France (which used to be part of Germany, hence the German name). Scheid and
Bargetto both produce outstanding Monterey County Gewiirztraminer wines.

Other off-dry wines like Riesling would work too, especially for the Aunt that wants something fruity. Speaking of
sweet, dessert late harvest wines and pumpkin pie are a natural fit.

Red Wines

All these rich food flavors must call for the biggest bold Cabernet Sauvignons you have stored in your wine rack,
right? Well, no, actually. Youd be best served keeping the corks in those bottles. Mostly because Cabernet Sauvignon
is not going to ever really pair well with turkey, but it’s also just not recommended, as the wine could easily go un-
noticed in this mélange of flavors. Instead, think of lighter, fruitier reds for your Thanksgiving feast. Young Pinot
Noirs, Syrahs, Merlots...all would be good choices. Or, how about something different, such as a light, fruity red
wine which you would serve slightly chilled? This could work for some Pinot Noirs and definitely works for Gamay
or Beaujolais-style wines.

Hopefully you now have some good ideas for your Thanksgiving Day wine selection. Keep it light and keep it simple,

and t]ust let the wine contribute to the meal instead of being at its forefront. And, lets all be thankful this Thanksgiv-
ing for being able to share in the great bounty of Monterey County wines!

Bryce Ternet - contributing editor and author of the recently released: “The Stevenson Plan, A Novel of the Monterey
Peninsula.” See http://www.mbryceternet.com/ for more.

RECIPE

(lassic Sweet Potato Casserole

[ngredients
4 1/2 pounds sweet 1potatoes
1 cup ranulated sugar igleima, .o
1/2 cup u'ﬁ(er, softened Lt S A0
1/4 cup mi e Sl b R
2 large eggs - ‘iaﬂ,}f?*%;;r %
1 teaspoon vanilla extract i » s > |
1/4 teaspoon salt M N
1 1/4 cups cornflakes cereal, crushed " ;‘ﬂﬁ%
1/4 cup chopped pecans o - L - /A

brown sugar
butter, melted
miniature marshmallows

1 tablespoon
1 tablespoon
1 1/2 cups

Directions

1. Preheat oven to 400°. Bake sweet potatoes at 400° for 1 hour or until tender. Let stand until cool to touch
(about 20 minutes); peel and mash sweet potatoes. Reduce oven temperature to 350°.

2. Beat mashed sweet potatoes, granulated sugar, and next 5 ingredients at medium speed with an electric
mixer until smooth. Spoon potato mixture into a greased 11- x 7-inch baking dish.

3. Combine cornflakes cereal and next 3 ingredients in a small bowl. Sprinkle over casserole in diagonal
rows 2 inches apart.

4. Bake at 350° for 30 minutes. Remove from oven; let stand 10 minutes. Sprinkle marshmallows in alter-
nate rows between cornflake mixture; bake 10 minutes. Let stand 10 minutes before serving.

CHEES%

CARMODY
Pronunciation: CAR - muh - dee

Definition: Carmody was inspired
by a 1996 trip to Italy. The creators
at Bell Weather Farms had an oppor-
tunity to watch Gorgonzola being
made near Milan. Many Gorgonzola
makers are secretive and limit access
to their cheese making, but their
contact was able to get them inside
for a short tour. After watching the
cheese being made, they went into
a ripening room at the facility to see
some of the early stages of Gorgon-
zola aging. In one of the rooms, there
were some small wheels of cheese on
an out-of-the-way shelf. They were
able to try a wheel and found it to be
a very mild but creamy cheese that
still had a great deal of fresh milk
flavor. They never saw the cheese
made, but began to notice similar
table cheeses wherever they bought
cheese. They were marketed under a
variety of names but meant for local
consumption. It occurred to them
that a cheese of this type might ap-
peal to customers in the US as an
alternative to the young Cheddars
or Jack cheeses that dominated the
market. Once they returned from
the trip, they began working on the
cheese by using their pecorino rec-
ipe as a starting point and making
changes in response to the flavors
and texture of the cheese. Eventually
they found a combination they liked.

On Our Menu:

Bell Weather Farms - Carmody
An alternative to Cheddar and
Jack, Carmody is mild and meant
to highlight the buttery flavors
of Jersey milk. Modeled after a
young gorgonzola and made with
a pecorino recipe, it was settled
that this delightful cheese would
be given a name with local mean-
ing — Carmody - a road that runs
adjacent to the farm.



3 Reserve Wines / Quarterly
For More Info, Call:
(888) 646-5446

WE NEED YOUR HELP!

In order to better serve our members, we
need to receive any new info and chang-
es regarding your status (i.e., change of
address, new credit card number, etc.)
by the 20th of each month.

PLEASE NOTIFY US BY CALLING
(888) 646-5446

Any information received after the 20th
of each month will not take effect until
the following month. Change of address
updates, for the upcoming shipment,
called in after the 20th, may be subject
to a special handling fee.

PLEASE SEND QUESTIONS OR
COMMENTS T0:

ATaste of Monterey

Attn: Elaine Hewett

700 Cannery Row, Ste. KK
Monterey, CA 93940
(888) 646-5446 ext. 13
club@tastemonterey.com

CLUB SAVINGS

Remember, as a Club Member, you
receive a 15% discount on all

purchases (20% for Quattro and Cellar
members) and a complimentary tastings.

NEWSLETTER STAFF

Robyn Rauh - Executive Editor
Ken Rauh - Creative Director
Bryce Ternet - Contributing Ediitor
Elaine Hewett - Club Manager

VISIT US ONLINE
WWW.TASTEMONTEREY.COM

A TASTE OF MONTEREY ¢ CANNERY ROW

MIX & MATCH

ANY OF THE CURRENT OR PREVIOUS CLUB WINES TO RECEIVE 25% OFF 12 BOTTLES OR 20% OFF 6

NOVEMBER SELECTIONS

Ryder
2012 Pinot Noir

Holman Ranch

PRICES EXPIRE 1/31/2015

2013 "Blushing Bride" Rosé of Pinot Noir

Fieldfare
2012 Syrah

Ryder
2012 Sauvignon Blanc

OCTOBER SELECTIONS

Pt

Indigené
2007 Cabernet Sauvignon

Metz Road
2011 Chardonnay

Ranch 32
2012 Cooper’s Blend

Roku
2013 Riesling

SEPTEMBER SELECTIONS

Muirwood
2012 Merlot

Bernardus
2012 Griva Sauvignon Blanc

Aiena
2009 Monterey Pinot Noir

Pierce
2012 Albariio

PRIVATE RESERVE CLUB

Pelerin
2012 Sierra Mar Chardonnay

Guglielmo Winery
2010 Private Reserve Syrah

Tudor
2010 SLH Pinot Noir

PRICES EXPIRE 12/31/2014

PRICES EXPIRE 11/30/2014

PRICES EXPIRE 11/30/2014

REGULAR
PRICE*

$18.00

$20.00

$24.00

$18.00

$29.00

$26.00

$20.00

$12.00

$16.00

$22.00

$29.00

$16.00

$42.00

$25.00

$55.00

TO ORDER, CALL TOLL-FREE: 888-646-5446

12-BOTTLE
DISCOUNT PRICE*

$13.50

$15.00

$18.00

$13.50

$21.75

$19.50

$15.00

$9.00

$12.00

$16.50

$21.75

$12.00

$31.50

$18.75

$41.25

*PRICES LISTED REFLECT PRICE PER BOTTLE. NO OTHER DISCOUNTS APPLY.

6-BOTTLE
DISCOUNT PRICE*

$14.40

$16.00

$19.20

$14.40

$23.20

$20.80

$16.00

$9.60

$12.80

$17.60

$23.20

$12.80

$33.60

$20.00

$44.00
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