COMING EVENTS

Every Fridays Wine Bar

A Taste of Monterey 5:00pm-8:00pm* Join us every Friday evening from 5pm to 8pm. Start your weekend off with a relaxing view, live music, great food and a glass of Monterey's finest.



Store Hours A Taste of Monterey

Cannery Row Sun-Wed 11am-7pm Thu-Sat 11am-8pm

*No new member tastings after 6:00pm

NOVEMBER REFERRALS



Refer a friend to the Monterey Wine Club, and after they join, you get a \$20.00 Gift Card!



Scan QR to...

Like us on Facebook

THANKSGIVING What Wine Do I Open!



It's November, and Thanksgiving is right around the corner. The day of the year dedicated to being thankful and being mindful of our blessings. With this gathering of food and family, it is a great time to pull out the corkscrew and open some nice bottles of wine. But, which wines? Trying to match the perfect wine with a traditional Thanksgiving spread can actually be quite difficult. Because, if you think of it, the traditional Thanksgiving meal presents a wide array of food flavors. Also, keep in mind that Thanksgiving is one of those occasions when even the Aunt (who rarely touches wine(, decides she'd like a glass (or two) of something cold and fruity, and she might even ask for ice. If you happen to be hosting the family this year, and you want to be accommodating for your guests, what are you to do??? Fortunately, you have A Taste of Monterey here to help.

First off, don't worry so much. This is Thanksgiving dinner, after all, and wine has never been a key component of Thanksgiving fare. There were no wine bottles on the tables of the Pilgrims and Native Americans. However, of course, that doesn't mean that our contemporary American culture doesn't consider wine important to this special day. Just don't stress about it too much. While it would be great to have the perfect wine(s) to offer, most people are going to be more excited about the moment the turkey is carved and the people they are with.



And, this is where the specifics of trying to pair the best wines gets tricky for Thanksgiving dinner. Consider for a moment the diversity of typical Thanksgiving favorites: roasted poultry, succulent ham, buttery mashed potatoes with creamy gravy, green bean casserole topped with fried onion crisps, breaded stuffing, fruity cranberries, sweet and earthy yams, and pumpkin pie with all its spices. Some of these individual items pose pairing difficulties on their own...now combine them all together, and we have a real challenge!

So, now that we know the bar is set high to achieve a perfected balance, we recommend that you keep the corks in those special reserve bottles you've been holding onto for a special occasion. If you have the means and desire, please, by all means proceed! However, considering how you're going to really have a hard time finding a great fit anyway, for most of us, sticking with a few good bottles of wine should be sufficient.

That said, considering the different array of foods and the potential for an equally wide range of wine tastes around a table, we recommend having a white and red wine option available. Also, keep your selections to light-style wines. After all, we all know how filling the food is by itself. So, let's explore which types may be your best bets for both white and red wines.

Continued Inside

De Cierra Which wine goes best with turkey and all the fixings? Answer: All of the above! Surprised? Your guests will be surprised too as they 2012 Holman Ranch Pinot Gris • 2012 Montoya Pinot Noir 2010 De Tierra Sargenti Chardonnay • 2012 Ryder Syrah varietal wines that marry so nicely with your Thanksgiving Meal. Let your dinner guests join in the debate, and enjoy the fun that comes with tasting these remarkable wines \$52 Club Quattro & Cellar Club

MONTHLY WINE SELECTIONS

RYDER - 2012 Pinot Noir



The Pinot Noir grapes for this wine were sourced from two of Ryder's estate vineyards in the cool climate zone of Monterey County, a part of California's renowned Central Coast. The brisk conditions and cool temperatures of this area present ideal growing conditions for the temperamental Pinot Noir grape, resulting in wines of intense varietal character and well-balanced acidity. The 2012 growing season was picture-perfect. The spring months were temperate and uneventful, with no significant frost threats and ideal temperatures. Cool nights and overcast mornings followed by breezy afternoons made the summer months perfect for even ripening and good flavor development. Excellent harvest-time conditions allowed them to let the grapes hang until optimal ripeness was achieved. At the

winery, the fruit was destemmed, but not crushed, and placed into small open-top fermentation bins and allowed to cold soak before fermentation.

The 2012 Ryder Estate Pinot Noir is a medium-bodied wine with enticing cherry, blackberry and plum aromas with vanilla nuances. Lush and silky, it bursts with red fruit on the palate that leads into a supple, lingering finish.

100% Pinot Noir	1,500 Cases Produced	15.5% Alcohol	C	Cellar Thro	ugh 2017
Comments:			♦ Great	♦ Good	♦ So-So

HOLMAN RANCH - 2013 "Blushing Bride" Rosé of Pinot Noir



Holman's 2013 Blushing Bride truly does embrace the spirit of warm weather wine, all while staying true to the tenets of this classic bistro tradition. A bright nose with a subtle hint of wildflowers jumps out of the glass and its lengthy palate and juicy overtones finish off this all estate selection. Did we mention "Absolutely Stunning"?!

Personality, style, beauty and values. Sounds like the begining of a beautiful relationship.

100% Pinot Noir 104 Cases Produced 12.5% Alcohol Cellar Through 2016

Comments: ______ \$\Qrangle\$ Great \$\Qrangle\$ Good \$\Qrangle\$ So-So

FIELDFARE - 2012 SYRAH (Club Red)



Sourced from two vineyards on the eastern side of the coastal Santa Lucia Mountain Range, nearly 100 miles apart. Lots from the more northerly and higher elevation vineyard were added with an eye to power and fruit, fermented at higher temperatures. The southerly vineyard was fermented whole berry at lower temperatures to lend grace and nimbleness to the blend. This wine was aged 22 months in neutral oak barrels and bottled unfined and unfiltered.

Fresh and spicy on the nose, followed by richness and weight on the palate. Blackberry, blueberry, red currant and plum. Earthy with hints of cocoa, pepper and leather. An excellent pairing with grilled meats, fowl and roasted root vegetables.

100% Syrah	250 Cases Produced 13.5% Alc	cohol Cellar Through 201
Comments:		\displays Great \displays Good \displays So-S

RYDER - 2012 Sauvignon Blanc (Club Blanc)



On the heels of a picture-perfect 2013 growing season, the 2013 vintage was another beaut. Spring came early and lasted long, with temperate conditions and ideal temperatures. Cool nights and overcast mornings followed by breezy warm afternoons made the summer months ideal for even ripening and good flavor development. At the winery, the fruit was gently whole-cluster pressed, then chilled and lightly settled before being transferred to stainless steel tanks and slowly fermented at cool temperatures to enhance the varietal aromatics. Stainless steel tanks provided a neutral environment that served to accentuate the wine's crisp, zesty qualities and retain its distinctive freshness. In comprising the final blend, they added a small amount of Semillon to bring added body and texture.

The 2012 Ryder Estate Sauvignon Blanc has a fragrant, ripe melon aroma. It is lively and zesty on the palate, with lovely notes of citrus and grapefruit that lead into a crisp, refreshing finish.

0 1	1.	O		
95% Sauvignon Blanc,	5% Semillon	1,200 Cases Produced	13.5% Alcohol	Cellar Through 2016

Comments: ______ \(\rightarrow \text{Great} \quad \text{Good} \quad \text{So-So} \text{So-So} \)

Cover Article Continued



White Wines

Getting out a Chardonnay is "oh, so tempting". After all, it tends to be a crowd pleaser. While this could be your white varietal of choice, and if so, it should probably be a Chardonnay aged in stainless steel instead of oak, we recommend you consider something a little different - Gewürztraminer. Yup, that wine varietal that begins with a "G" which is often mispronounced. Gewurztraminer wines are aromatic and slightly spicy, sometimes off-dry with hints of lychees and nutmeg. Often, these wines will have sweetness to them in one way or another, but it really works with Thanksgiving based on the wine's general lightness and versatility. Paired with turkey and sage stuffing, sweet potatoes and even pumpkin

pie, Gewürztraminer will prove a surprising great partner. Trust us on this one.

Gewürztraminer grows well in cool climates, so Monterey County is a natural home to this varietal originally from the Alsace region of northeast France (which used to be part of Germany, hence the German name). Scheid and Bargetto both produce outstanding Monterey County Gewürztraminer wines.

Other off-dry wines like Riesling would work too, especially for the Aunt that wants something fruity. Speaking of sweet, dessert late harvest wines and pumpkin pie are a natural fit.

Red Wines

All these rich food flavors must call for the biggest bold Cabernet Sauvignons you have stored in your wine rack, right? Well, no, actually. You'd be best served keeping the corks in those bottles. Mostly because Cabernet Sauvignon is not going to ever really pair well with turkey, but it's also just not recommended, as the wine could easily go unnoticed in this mélange of flavors. Instead, think of lighter, fruitier reds for your Thanksgiving feast. Young Pinot Noirs, Syrahs, Merlots...all would be good choices. Or, how about something different, such as a light, fruity red wine which you would serve slightly chilled? This could work for some Pinot Noirs and definitely works for Gamay or Beaujolais-style wines.

Hopefully you now have some good ideas for your Thanksgiving Day wine selection. Keep it light and keep it simple, and just let the wine contribute to the meal instead of being at its forefront. And, let's all be thankful this Thanksgiving for being able to share in the great bounty of Monterey County wines!

Bryce Ternet - contributing editor and author of the recently released: "The Stevenson Plan, A Novel of the Monterey Peninsula." See http://www.mbryceternet.com/ for more.



Classic Sweet Potato Casserole

Ingredients

4 1/2 pounds sweet potatoes granulated sugar 1 cup 1/2 cup 1/4 cup butter, softened milk 2 large eggs vanilla extract 1 teaspoon 1/4 teaspoon 1 1/4 cups cornflakes cereal, crushed 1/4 cup chopped pecans 1 tablespoon brown sugar butter, melted 1 tablespoon

miniature marshmallows



Directions

1 1/2 cups

- 1. Preheat oven to 400°. Bake sweet potatoes at 400° for 1 hour or until tender. Let stand until cool to touch (about 20 minutes); peel and mash sweet potatoes. Reduce oven temperature to 350°.
- 2. Beat mashed sweet potatoes, granulated sugar, and next 5 ingredients at medium speed with an electric mixer until smooth. Spoon potato mixture into a greased 11-x7-inch baking dish.
- 3. Combine cornflakes cereal and next 3 ingredients in a small bowl. Sprinkle over casserole in diagonal rows 2 inches apart.
- 4. Bake at 350° for 30 minutes. Remove from oven; let stand 10 minutes. Sprinkle marshmallows in alternate rows between cornflake mixture; bake 10 minutes. Let stand 10 minutes before serving.





CARMODY

Pronunciation: CAR - muh - dee

Definition: Carmody was inspired by a 1996 trip to Italy. The creators at Bell Weather Farms had an opportunity to watch Gorgonzola being made near Milan. Many Gorgonzola makers are secretive and limit access to their cheese making, but their contact was able to get them inside for a short tour. After watching the cheese being made, they went into a ripening room at the facility to see some of the early stages of Gorgonzola aging. In one of the rooms, there were some small wheels of cheese on an out-of-the-way shelf. They were able to try a wheel and found it to be a very mild but creamy cheese that still had a great deal of fresh milk flavor. They never saw the cheese made, but began to notice similar table cheeses wherever they bought cheese. They were marketed under a variety of names but meant for local consumption. It occurred to them that a cheese of this type might appeal to customers in the US as an alternative to the young Cheddars or Jack cheeses that dominated the market. Once they returned from the trip, they began working on the cheese by using their pecorino recipe as a starting point and making changes in response to the flavors and texture of the cheese. Eventually they found a combination they liked.

On Our Menu:

Bell Weather Farms - Carmody An alternative to Cheddar and Jack, Carmody is mild and meant to highlight the buttery flavors of Jersey milk. Modeled after a young gorgonzola and made with a pecorino recipe, it was settled that this delightful cheese would be given a name with local meaning - Carmody - a road that runs adjacent to the farm.



WE NEED YOUR HELP!

In order to better serve our members, we need to receive any new info and changes regarding your status (i.e., change of address, new credit card number, etc.) by the 20th of each month.

PLEASE NOTIFY US BY CALLING (888) 646-5446

Any information received after the 20th of each month will not take effect until the following month. Change of address updates, for the upcoming shipment, called in after the 20th, may be subject to a special handling fee.

PLEASE SEND QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS TO:

A Taste of Monterey Attn: Elaine Hewett 700 Cannery Row, Ste. KK Monterey, CA 93940 (888) 646-5446 ext. 13 club@tastemonterey.com

CLUB SAVINGS

Remember, as a Club Member, you receive a 15% discount on all purchases (20% for Quattro and Cellar members) and a complimentary tastings.

NEWSLETTER STAFF

Robyn Rauh - Executive Editor Ken Rauh - Creative Director Bryce Ternet - Contributing Editor Elaine Hewett - Club Manager

VISIT US ONLINE

WWW.TASTEMONTEREY.COM

MIX & MATCH

ANY OF THE CURRENT OR PREVIOUS CLUB WINES TO RECEIVE 25% OFF 12 BOTTLES OR 20% OFF 6

NOVEMBER SELECTIONS	PRICES EXPIRE 1/31/2015	REGULAR PRICE*	12-BOTTLE DISCOUNT PRICE*	6-BOTTLE DISCOUNT PRICE*	
Ryder 2012 Pinot Noir		\$18.00	\$13.50	\$14.40	
Holman Ranch 2013 "Blushing Bride" Rosé	of Pinot Noir	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	
Fieldfare 2012 Syrah		\$24.00	\$18.00	\$19.20	
Ryder 2012 Sauvignon Blanc		\$18.00	\$13.50	\$14.40	
OCTOBER SELECTIONS	PRICES EXPIRE 12/31/2014				
Indigené 2007 Cabernet Sauvignon		\$29.00	\$21.75	\$23.20	
Metz Road 2011 Chardonnay		\$26.00	\$19.50	\$20.80	
Ranch 32 2012 Cooper's Blend		\$20.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	
Roku 2013 Riesling		\$12.00	\$9.00	\$9.60	
SEPTEMBER SELECTIONS	PRICES EXPIRE 11/30/2014				
Muirwood 2012 Merlot		\$16.00	\$12.00	\$12.80	
Bernardus 2012 Griva Sauvignon Blanc		\$22.00	\$16.50	\$17.60	
Aiena 2009 Monterey Pinot Noir		\$29.00	\$21.75	\$23.20	
Pierce 2012 Albariño		\$16.00	\$12.00	\$12.80	
PRIVATE RESERVE CLUB	PRICES EXPIRE 11/30/2014				
Pelerin 2012 Sierra Mar Chardonnay		\$42.00	\$31.50	\$33.60	
Guglielmo Winery 2010 Private Reserve Syrah		\$25.00	\$18.75	\$20.00	
Tudor 2010 SLH Pinot Noir		\$55.00	\$41.25	\$44.00	
TO ORDER, CALL TOLL-FREE: 888-646-5446 *PRICES LISTED REFLECT PRICE PER BOTTLE. NO OTHER DISCOUNTS APPLY.					

TO ORDER, CALL TOLL-FREE: 888-646-5446
*PRICES LISTED REFLECT PRICE PER BOTTLE. NO OTHER DISCOUNTS APPLY.